## AGENDA TO THE EXTENT KNOWN AT TIME OF POSTING ON 9/21/20 AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE UP UNTIL THE TIME OF THE MEETING

AGENDA FOR THE MEETING OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HARDYSTON TO BE HELD ON SEPTEMBER 23, 2020 AT 7:00 P.M.

**CALL TO ORDER:** Adequate notice of this meeting was provided to the public and the press by delivering to the press and posting in the Municipal Building, the Annual Meeting Notice.

**ROLL CALL** 

SALUTE THE FLAG

**CONSENT AGENDA:** ALL MATTERS LISTED BELOW ARE CONSIDERED TO BE ROUTINE IN NATURE AND WILL BE ENACTED BY ONE MOTION. THERE WILL BE NO SEPARATE DISCUSSION OF THE ITEMS. IF ANY DISCUSSION IS DESIRED, THAT PARTICULAR ITEM WILL BE REMOVED FROM THE CONSENT AGENDA AND WILL BE CONSIDERED SEPARATELY.

### **Monthly Reports:**

- 1. Municipal Clerk Report August 2020
- 2. Tax Collector Report August 2020
- 3. Construction Certificate Activity Report August 2020
- Construction Permit Activity Report Hardyston August 2020
  Construction Permit Activity Report Hamburg August 2020
- 6. Construction Permit Activity Report Franklin August 2020
- Construction Permit Activity Report Newton August 2020
  Construction Permit Activity Report Sussex August 2020
  Construction Permit Activity Report Sussex August 2020
- 9. Construction Permit Activity Report Wantage August 2020
- 10. Municipal Court Report August 2020
- 11. Land Use Report August 2020
- 12. Police Department Report August 2020
- 13. Sussex County Health Department Report August 2020

### **Agreements/Applications/Licenses:**

- 1. Raffle License Friends of Robbie, Inc.
- 2. Raffle License Sussex County Association of Realtors
- 3. Raffle License The Craig School

**ORDINANCES** 1st READING:

None

2020-06

**ORDINANCES** 

**2nd READING:** 

ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HARDYSTON, COUNTY OF SUSSEX, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AMENDING THE TOWNSHIP CODE **BY ESTABLISHING CHAPTER 135 "NOISE"** 

# AGENDA FOR THE MEETING OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HARDYSTON TO BE HELD ON SEPTEMBER 23, 2020 AT 7:00 P.M.

#### **NEW BUSINESS:**

- A. Resolution #64-20 Certification of Annual Audit
- B. Resolution #65-20 Resolution authorizing a one year extension to the Turf Maintenance Agreement between the Township of Hardyston and Farmside Landscape & Design
- C. Resolution #66-20 Resolution authorizing the Township Manager to enter into an agreement with MuniciPay Nationwide Payment Solutions for the collection of tax payments
- D. Resolution #67-20 Resolution urging Governor Murphy to reopen businesses in Hardyston Township and New Jersey in the immediate future
- E. Resolution #68-20 2020 2021 Annual Liquor License Renewal
  - Stone Hill Recreation SPE LLC #1911-33-005-010 (Owen's Pub)
- F. Resolution #69-20 2020 2021 Annual Liquor License Renewal
  - Stone Hill Recreation SPE LLC #1911-33-006-012 (The Crystal Tavern, Restaurant La Tour, The Wine Cellar, Vista 180 Café)
- G. Resolution #70-20 2020 2021 Annual Liquor License Renewal
  - Stone Hill Recreation SPE LLC #1911-36-007-004 (Grand Cascades Lodge – The Springs Bistro, The Biosphere Café, The Chef's Garden)
- H. Resolution #71-20 Resolution authorizing the award of a contract for recycling collection to Blue Diamond Disposal, Inc.
- I. Resolution #72-20 Resolution opposing reallocation from the State Recycling Fund
- J. Correspondence

**BILLS TO BE PAID** 

**PUBLIC PORTION** 

**EXECUTIVE SESSION** 

ADJOURNMENT

## AGENDA FOR THE MEETING OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HARDYSTON TO BE HELD ON SEPTEMBER 23, 2020 AT 7:00 P.M.

## **CORRESPONDENCE**

- 1. Lafayette Township
- 2. Fredon Township
- 3. Stillwater Township4. Sandyston Township
- 5. Sandyston Township
- 6. Franklin Borough
- 7. Franklin Borough
- 8. Hamburg Borough
- 9. Sparta Township
- 10. Byram Township
- 11. Sussex Borough
- 12. County of Sussex
- 13. County of Sussex
- 14. State of NJ
- 15. State of NJ